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Anne Donovan excelled for Old Dominion, leading the Lady Monarchs
to the AIAW national title in 1980 and two Women’s Final Fours in 1982
and 1983.
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PRE-NCAA STATISTICAL LEADERS

The following women played all or most of their collegiate careers before the
era of official NCAA women’s basketball statistics, which began in 1981-82.
Before becoming members of the NCAA in 1981-82, most women’s programs
were under the auspices of the Association of Intercollegiate Athletics for

Women (AIAW).

The NCAA would like to thank the University of Maryland libraries for their
assistance in sharing the AIAW Archive information:

“AlAW Archives, Special Collections, University of Maryland Libraries.”

If you have information that can be utilized in expanding/complet-
ing any portion of this section, please send supporting documents to

ncaastats@ncaa.org.

CAREER RECORDS

ScoRrING AVERAGE (MiNnimum 2,000 POINTS)
FT Pts. Avg.

Player, Team

Carol Blazejowski, Montclair St.
Pearl Moore, Francis Marion
Susan Highfill, Roanoke

Carol Menken Schaudt, Oregon St.
Kathy Miller, Weber St.

Tina Gunn, BYU

Lynette Woodard, Kansas

Lusia Harris, Delta St.

Wanda Hightower, UAB

Susie Snider Eppers, Baylor $
Jody Imbrie, Grove City

Cindy Brogdon, Mercer/Tennessee

Denise Curry, UCLA

Barbara Kennedy, Clemson

Mary Beth Bowler, King’s (PA)
Rona Nesbit, Gannon

Susan Taylor, Valdosta St.
LaTaunya Pollard, Long Beach St.
Valerie Still, Kentucky

Helen Shereda Smith, Oakland
Jody Lavin, Rochester

Donna Hammond Mares, UC Riverside
Queen Brumfield, Southeastern La.
Cindy Stumph, Weber St.

PoinTs
Player, Team

Pearl Moore, Francis Marion

Lynette Woodard, Kansas

Cindy Brogdon, Mercer/Tennessee

Carol Blazejowski, Montclair St.

Denise Curry, UCLA

Susie Snider Eppers, Baylor $

Barbara Kennedy, Clemson

Susan Taylor, Valdosta St.

LaTaunya Pollard, Long Beach St.

Queen Brumfield, Southeastern La.

Lusia Harris, Delta St.

Pam Kelly, Louisiana Tech

Wanda Hightower, UAB

Jill Rankin, Wayland Baptist/
Tennessee

Betty Booker, Memphis

Valerie Still, Kentucky

Seasons

1975-78
1975-79
1976-79
1979-81
1976-79
1977-80
1978-81
1974-77
1979-82
1975-77
1980-83
1976-77,

78-79
1978-81
1979-82
1980-82
1978-81
1977-80
1980-83
1980-83
1977-80
1979-82
1980-83
1976-79

G FG

101 1,344
127 1,620
71 +
81 955
100 1,084
101 1,107
139 1,572
115 1,267
11 1,113
123 +
91 853
128 1,313

130 1,386
127 1,349
83 814
96 1,053
128 1,249
128 1,288
19 1,118
101 973
91 897
9% 873
133 1,205

511

3,199

644 *3,884

+
333
578
545
505
447
629

+
582
578

426
415
396
234
520
425
527
392
300
446
576

1980-83 122 1,011 *668
*Pre-1982 record. +Figures unavailable. $Baylor non-varsity her first year.

Seasons

1975-79
1978-81
1976-77, 78-79
1975-78
1978-81
1975-77
1979-82
1977-80
1980-83
1976-79
1974-17
1979-82
1979-82
1977-79, 80

1977-80
1980-83

127
139
128
101
130
123
127
128
128
133
115
1563
11
146

137
19

2,028
2,243
2,746
2,759
3,649
2,981
2,855
3,137
2,288
3,204

3,198
3,113
2,024
2,340
3,018
3,001
2,763
2,338
2,094
2,192
2,986
2,690

*31.7
30.6
28.6
217
275
21.3
263
25.9
25.7
255
25.1
25.0

246
245
244
244
23.6
234
23.2
23.1
23.0
228
225
22.0

Pts.

*3,884
3,649
3,204
3,199
3,198
3137
3,113
3,018
3,001
2,986
2,981
2,979
2,855
2,851

2,835
2,763

Player, Team

Tina Gunn, BYU

Kathy Miller, Weber St.

Anne Donovan, Old Dominion

Cindy Stumph, Weber St.

Ann Meyers, Dayton

Inge Nissen, Old Dominion

Jerilyn Harper, Tennessee/Tennessee
Tech

Anne Gregory, Fordham

Sharon Upshaw, Drake

Julie Gross, LSU

Peggie Gillom, Ole Miss

Nancy Lieberman, Old Dominion

Linda Krawford, Oakland

Robin Mortensen, St. John Fisher

Genia Beasley, North Carolina St.

Rosie Thompson, East Carolina

Diane Scherer, St. Cloud St.

Marshell Hambrick, Albany St. (GA)

Rona Nesbit, Gannon

Helen Shereda Smith, Oakland

Colleen Galloway, California

Judy Porter, San Diego St.

Theresa Carey, Mahattanville

Jody Imbrie, Grove City

Vivian Humphrey, Mercer

Sheila Foster, South Carolina

Carol Chason, Valdosta St.

Angela Turner, Louisiana Tech

Linda Waggoner, Texas

Jackie Beene McBride, BYU

Carol Menken Schaudt, Oregon St.

Marsha Cowart, ETSU

Margie O'Brien, Clark (MA)

Donna Hammond Mares, UC Riverside

Carol Lammers, Dayton

Linda Street, Memphis

Molly McQuire, Oklahoma

Pam Chambers, Tennessee Tech

Cathy Parson, West Virginia

Adrian Mitchell, Kansas

Emma Mumphrey, Mercer

Jody Lavin, Rochester

Mary Gaudreau, Siena

Diane Dietz, Michigan

Terese Allen, Georgia St.

Bonnie Beachy, Kent St.

Bev Smith, Oregon

Donna Murphy, Morehead St.

Cindy Haugejorde, lowa

Jodi Martin, Wright St.

Patrice Walker, C.W. Post

Claudette Charney, Saginaw Valley/
Grand Valley St.

Jeanne Ruark Hoff, Stanford

Susan Highfill, Roanoke

Mary Beth Bowler, King’s (PA)

Janice Reaves, Fairleigh Dickinson

Carol Jarrard, Truman

Cathy Boswell, lllinois St.

Linda McKinnie, Memphis

Seasons

1977-80
1976-79
1980-83
1980-83
1977-80
1977-80
1979, 80-82

1977-80
1977-80
1977-80
1977-80
1977-80
1980-83
1980-83
1977-80
1977-80
1980-83
1978-81
1978-81
1977-80
1978-81
1980-83
1979-82
1980-83
1978-81
1979-82
1976-79
1979-82
1977-80
1979-82
1979-81
1980-83
1980-83
1980-83
1978-81
1977-79, 81
1980-83
1977-80
1980-83
1976-79
1980-83
1979-82
1980-83
1979-82
1978-81
1979-82
1979-82
1977-80
1977-80
1980-83
1978-81
1977-79, 80

1980-83
1976-79
1980-82
1980-83
1979-82
1979-82
1979-82

101
100
136
122
126
135
129

127
127
131
144
134

128
13

)
101
126
120
19

116
134

153

137

116
71
83

115

+

121

132

Pts.

2,759
2,746
2,719
2,690
2,672
2,647
2,603

2,548
2,513
2,488
2,486
2,430
2,400
2,379
2,367
2,352
2,349
2,343
2,340
2,338
2,320
2,318
2,306
2,288
2,284
2,266
2,265
2,262
2,256
2,249
2,243
2,239
2,215
2,192
2,151
2,147
2,147
2,144
2,128
2,124
2,098
2,094
2,084
2,076
2,074
2,07
2,063
2,059
2,059
2,055
2,051
2,047

2,038
2,028
2,024
2,016
2,006
2,005
2,000

*Pre-1982 record. $Baylor non-varsity her first year. +Number of games

played unavailable.
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FieLb-GoAL PerRCeENTAGE (MiNnimum 400 FIELD REeBouNDs

GOALS MADE) Player, Team Seasons G Rebs.
Player, Team Seasons G FG FGA Pct. Anne Gregory, Fordham 1977-80 127 *1,999
Carol Menken Schaudt, Oregon St~ 1979-81 81 955 1,381 *92 Anne Donovan, Old Dominion 1980-83 136 1976
Rosie Montgomery, Stephen F. Austin~ 1979-80 66 658 997 6.0 Kim Hansen, Grand Valley St 1976-79 12 1,971
Maree Jackson, LSuU 1977-78 70 753 1,156 65.1 Susie Snider Eppers, Bay|0r$ 1975-77 123 1,823
Lusia Harris. Delta St. 197477 115 1267 2001 633 Claudette Charney, Saginaw Valley/ 1977-79, 80 115 1,796
Anne Donovan, Old Dorminion 19083 136 1170 1854 631 Pagrg’;‘is\@'%f;éssee et - s 17
Pam Kelly, Louisiana Tech 1979-82 153 1,193 1916 623 Retha Swin d’ell Texas 1976-79 151 1’759
Molly McQuire, Oklahoma 1980-83 115 859 1,403 612 Lynette Woo da;' d. Kansas 1978-81 139 1'73 4
Denise Curry, UCLA 1978-81 130 1,386 2,283 60.7 S};wron Upshaw brake 1977-80 127 1Y675
Jeanne Ruark Hoff, Stanford 197892-%% 116 828 1414 586 Lusia Harris, Delta St 197477 15 1662

: N Gail Koziara, Dartmouth 1979-82 89 1,635
Jer_lll_g?]nl-elz;rsp;%r,_&r;]nessee/ 1979,80-82 129 1,064 1,818 585 Toni Goodman, Hampton 1979-82 104 1608
Jill Rankin, Wayland Baptist/ 1977-79,80 146 1,183 2028 583 Janice Reaves, Fairleigh Dickinson 1980-83 15 1603

Tennessee Queen Brumfield, Southeastern La. 1976-79 133 1,586
. Valerie Still, Kentucky 1980-83 19 1,525

Pre-1982 d. ; J
rerERe recer Helen Shereda Smith, Oakland 1977-80 101 1,524
Pam Kelly, Louisiana Tech 1979-82 153 1,511
FRee-THRoOw PERCENTAGE (MiNniMum 250 FREE Inge Nissen, Old Dominion 1977-80 135 1509
THROWS MADE) *Pre-1982 record. $Baylor non-varsity her first year.
Player, Team Seasons G FT FTA Pct.
Marsha Cowart, ETSU 198083 111 421 497 +8s7 2,000 Points & 1,000 ReBounDs
Kathy M|"er, Weber St. 1976-79 100 578 694 83.3 P|ayer, Team Seasons Pts. Rebs.
Cindy Brogdon, Mercer/Tennessee 1977%_% 128 578 699 827 Pearl Moore, Francis Marion 197579 *3.884 1.270
§ Lynette Woodard, Kansas 1978-81 3,649 1,734
weanne Ruark Fi, Stanford 108, Mo 38 469 B4 iy Brogdon, MercerTennessee  1976-77, 78.79 3,204 1,028
Ann Meyers Dayton 1977-80 126 570 704 81.0 Carol Blazejowski, Montclair St. 1975-78 3,199 1,001
Pro-1982 ;ecor o Denise Curry, UCLA 1978-81 3,198 1,310
’ Susie Snider Eppers, Baylor 1975-77 3,137 1,823
Barbara Kennedy, Clemson 1979-82 3,113 1,252
ReBouND AVERAGE (Minimum 1,000 REBOUNDS)  Queen Brumfield, Southeasten La. 1976-79 2,986 1,586
Player, Team Seasons G Rebs. Avg. Lusia Harris, Delta St. 1974-77 2,981 1,662
Carla Gadsden, New Jersey City 1981-82 8 1030 25 \F/’\fm dKng' #f”'s'a"j ATSC" ]g;ggg gggg 113;1
Gail Koziara, Dartmouth 1979-82 80 1635 184 ' andarlighiower, . ) ' '
Anne Gregory, Fordham 1977-80 127 *1999 15.7 Jill Rankin, Wayland Baptist/ 1977-79, 80 2,851 1,101
’ . ’ : Tennessee
Clact;;igtgz \(/Jatplzmg)t/, Saginaw Valley/ 1977-79, 80 115 1,796 15.6 Valerie Still, Kentucky 1980-83 2763 1525
: y ot Tina Gunn, BYU 1977-80 2,759 1,482
Toni Goodman, Hampton 1979-82 104 1,608 15.5 Kathy Miller Weber St 197679 2746 1296
Helen Shereda Smith, Oakland 1977-80 101 1524 151 "2y Mer Teberot - ' '
. Anne Donovan, Old Dominion 1980-83 2,719 1,976
Susie Snider Eppers, Baylor $ 1975-77 123 1,823 14.8 .
Maree Jackson, LSU 1977-78 70 1032 147 Cindy Stumph, Weber St 1980-83 2,690 1,331
e Sl BYU 1977-80 101 1‘ 482 14.7 Inge Nissen, Old Dominion 1977-80 2,647 1,509
Anne Donovan, Old Dominion 1080-83 136 1976 145 Anne Gregory, Fordham (s 2,548 1,999
; : Sharon Upshaw, Drake 1977-80 2,513 1,675
Lusia Harris, Delta St. 1974-77 115 1,662 145 )

. . Julie Gross, LSU 1977-80 2,488 1,466
Julie Casey, Occidental 1979-82 78 1,114 14.3 Peqaie Gilom. Ole Mi 1977-80 2486 1971
Ann McReynolds, New Mexico St. 197578 75 1046 139 Negg'eL. 'bom' € OI(IjSSD » 197780 54% 1167
Janice Reaves, Fairleigh Dickinson ~ 1980-83 115 1,603 139 N\ancy Lieberman, Lid bominion ) ; '
Pam Cassiy, Tennessee Tech 197477 128 1782 139 GeniaBeasley, North Carolina St 1977-80 2,367 1,245
T — h Morehead St 1977-80 105 1‘ 439 137 Rosie Thompson, East Carolina 1977-80 2,352 1,183
Sharon U sphg\’/v Bl ' 1977-80 127 1’675 13'2 Helen Shereda Smith, Oakland 1977-80 2,338 1,524
Marv Ka pBabcc;ck Elmira 1979-82 83 1‘08 4 13'1 Colleen Galloway, California 1978-81 2,320 1,029

1y ray : ' " Judy Porter, San Diego St. 1980-83 2,318 1,498
Kathy Miller, Weber St. 1976-79 100 1,296 13.0 .

Betty Jackson, Lynchburg 1980-83 88 1139 129 The_resa Carey, Manhattan_wlle 1979-82 2,306 1,149
Valerie Stil Kéntu cky 1980-83 19 1’525 128 Sheila Foster, South Carolina 1979-82 2,266 1,427
Doris Felderhoff, Stephen F. Austn ~~ 1975-77 105 1336 127 E’.'aég'es? B:'el\’}l' C'aL‘? (MA) 1 97;978;)'2? gﬂ? ]igg
Judy Porter, San Diego St. 1980-83 120 1,498 125 N'lf‘”a v rge : %"Ilf r:S 1980.83 5147 o7
Lynette Woodard, Kansas 1978-81 139 1734 125 VolyMowuire, Lkiahoma - ' '
Bev Smith, Oregon 1979-82 10 1362 124 Adrian Mitchell, Kansas 1976-79 2,124 1,288
Kim Hansen, Grand Valley St. 197679 112 1911 123 Eg,mgmhﬁﬁmgggghmemer i
*Pre-1982 record. $Baylor non-varsity her first year. e Mu’rphy, Morehead St 1977-80 2:059 1:439

Cindy Haugejorde, lowa 1977-80 2,059 1,067

Claudette Charney, Saginaw Valley/ 1977-79, 80 2,047 1,796

Grand Valley St.

Janice Reaves, Fairleigh Dickinson 1980-83 2,016 1,603
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Player, Team
Cathy Boswell, lllinois St.

Seasons Pts.
2,005

1979-82

*Pre-1982 record. $Baylor non-varsity her first year.

AIAW RESULTS

Rebs.
1,060

AIAW CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS

Year Champion Coach Runner-Up Score Site

%1969 West Chester Western Caro. 65-39

%1970 Cal. St. Fullerton West Chester 50-46

MIT1 Mississippi-Women Jill Upton West Chester 57-55

$ 1972 Immaculata Cathy Rush West Chester 52-48 Normal, IL

1973 Immaculata Cathy Rush Queens (NY) 59-52 Flushing, NY
1974 Immaculata Cathy Rush Mississippi Col. 68-53 Manhattan, KS
Large College Tournament

1975 Delta St. Margaret Wade Immaculata 90-81 Harrisonburg, VA
1976 Delta St. Margaret Wade Immaculata 69-64 State College, PA
1977 Delta St. Margaret Wade LSU 68-55 Minneapolis, MN
1978 UCLA Billie Moore Maryland 90-74 Los Angeles, CA
1979 Old Dominion Marianne Stanley  Louisiana Tech 75-65 Greensboro, NC
Division |

1980 Old Dominion Marianne Stanley =~ Tennessee 68-53 Mt. Pleasant, MI
1981 Louisiana Tech Sonja Hogg Tennessee 79-59 Eugene, OR
1982 Rutgers Theresa Grentz Texas Philadelphia, PA
Small College Tournament

1975 Phillips (OK) Talladega Pueblo, CO
1976 Berry Kay James West Ga. 68-62 Ashland, OH
1977 Southeastern La. Linda Puckett Phillips (OK) 92-76 Pomona, CA
1978 High Point Wanda Briley South Carolina St. 92-88 Florence, SC
1979 South Carolina St. Willie Simon Dayton 73-68 Fargo, ND
Division Il

1980 Dayton Maryalyce Jeremiah Col. of Charleston 83-53 Dayton, OH
1981 William Penn Bob Spencer Col. of Charleston 64-51 Dayton, OH
1982 Francis Marion Sylvia Hatchell Col. of Charleston 92-63 Charleston, SC
Division llI

1980 Worcester St. Donna Devlin Wis.-La Crosse 76-73 Spokane, WA
1981 Wis.-La Crosse Mary Hansen Mt. Mercy 79-71 La Crosse, WI
1982 Concordia-M’head Marc Langseth Mt. Mercy 73-72 Cedar Rapids, IA

A- CIAW Sponsored
%- Six Player Format

$- DGWS Sponsored

AIAW ALL-TIME

RESULTS

1972 National Basketball
Championship (DGWS)
March 17-19, 1972, Normal, Ill.
Team Results

1. Immaculata 4-0

2. West Chester 3-1

3. Cal St. Fullerton 3-1

4.  Mississippi-Women 2-2

First Round
Mississippi-Women 64, lllinois St. 45
UT Martin 53, Long Beach St. 43

Immaculata 60, South Dakota St. 47
Indiana 49, Southern Conn. St. 30

Cal St. Fullerton 66, Tennessee Tech 56
Phillips (OK) 54, Queens (NY) 43
Northern Ill. 50, Washington St. 43
West Chester 79, Utah St. 45
Quarterfinals

Mississippi-Women 43, UT Martin 25
Immaculata 49, Indiana 46

Cal St. Fullerton 53, Phillips (OK) 38
West Chester 68, Northern lIl. 54
Semifinals

Immaculata 46, Mississippi-Women 42
West Chester 62, Cal St. Fullerton 47
Third Place

Cal St. Fullerton 52, Mississippi-Women 42
Championship

Immaculata 52, West Chester 48

1973 AIAW National Basketball
Championship
March 22-24, 1973, Flushing, N.Y.

Team Results
1. Immaculata 4-0

2. Queens (NY) 3-1
3. Southern Conn. St. 3-1
4. Indiana 2-2

First Round

Immaculata 59, Indiana St. 48
Western Wash. 55, East Carolina 51
Southern Conn. St. 56, Kansas St. 52
Mercer 55, Long Beach St. 46
Queens (NY) 62, UC Riverside 36
Stephen F. Austin 53, Utah St. 38
Indiana 46, Lehman 43

AIAW Results
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East Stroudsburg 66, South Carolina 59

Quarterfinals

Immaculata 66, Western Wash. 53
Southern Conn. St. 58, Mercer 46
Queens (NY) 59, Stephen F. Austin 56
Indiana 56, East Stroudsburg 52
Semifinals

Immaculata 47, Southern Conn. St. 45
Queens (NY) 52, Indiana 40

Third Place

Southern Conn. St. 76, Indiana 53
Championship

Immaculata 59, Queens (NY) 52

1974 AIAW National Basketball
Championship
March 20-24, 1974, Manhattan, Kan.

Team Results
1. Immaculata 4-0

2. Mississippi Col. 3-1
3. Southern Conn. St. 3-1
4. William Penn 2-2

First Round

Immaculata 50, Kansas St. 40

Indiana 59, Wayland Baptist 56

William Penn 50, Utah St. 34

Stephen F. Austin 55, lllinois St. 48
Southern Conn. St. 60, East Stroudsburg 51
Cal St. Fullerton 58, Western Wash. 40
Mississippi Col. 65, Tennessee Tech 63
Queens (NY) 50, Fresno St. 36
Quarterfinals

Immaculata 60, Indiana 56

William Penn 52, Stephen F. Austin 46
Southern Conn. St. 55, Cal St. Fullerton 53
Mississippi Col. 71, Queens (NY) 67
Semifinals

Immaculata 57, William Penn 55
Mississippi Col. 67, Southern Conn. St. 63
Third Place

Southern Conn. St. 62, William Penn 54

Championship
Immaculata 68, Mississippi Col. 53

1975 AIAW National Large College
Basketball Championship
March 19-22, 1975, Harrisonburg, Va.

Team Results
1. Delta St. 4-0

2. Immaculata 3-1
3. Cal. St. Fullerton 3-1
4.  Southern Conn. St. 2-2

First Round

Immaculata 63, Kansas St. 54

Wayland Baptist 73, Boise St. 37

Queens (NY) 83, James Madison 50

Cal St. Fullerton 54, William Penn 43
Southern Conn. St. 68, Stephen F. Austin 51
Ohio St. 72, West Ga. 59

Tennessee Tech 91, Utah St. 45

Delta St. 77, Federal City 75
Quarterfinals

Delta St. 88, Tennessee Tech 66

Cal St. Fullerton 64, Queens (NY) 58
Southern Conn. St. 73, Ohio St. 50
Immaculata 68, Wayland Baptist 58
Semifinals

Delta St. 71, Southern Conn. St. 68
Immaculata 63, Cal St. Fullerton 54

Third Place

Cal St. Fullerton 63, Southern Conn. St. 46

Championship
Delta St. 90, Immaculata 81

1976 AIAW National Large College
Basketball Championship

March 24-27, 1976, State College Penn.

Team Results
1. Delta St. 4-0

2. Immaculata 3-1
3. Wayland Baptist 3-1
4. William Penn 2-2

First Round

Delta St. 88, Penn. St. 46

Baylor 76, Southern Conn. St. 72
Wayland Baptist 85, Utah 46
Mississippi Col. 91, Queens (NY) 80
Montclair St. 86, Portland St. 49

Cal. St. Fullerton 103, Wis.-La Crosse 85
William Penn 78, Tennessee Tech 70
Immaculata 84, Long Beach St. 65
Quarterfinals

Delta St. 97, Baylor 55

Wayland Baptist 75, Mississippi Col. 59
William Penn 64, Cal. St. Fullerton 61
Immaculata 103, Montclair St. 82
Semifinals

Delta St. 61, Wayland Baptist 60
Immaculata 74, William Penn 52
Third Place

Wayland Baptist 74, William Penn 54
Championship

Delta St. 69, Immaculata 64

1977 AIAW National Large College
Basketball Championship
March 23-26, 1977, Minneapolis

Team Results
1. Delta St. 4-0
2. LSU 341
3. Tennessee 3-1
4.  Immaculata 2-2

First Round

Delta St. 87, Minnesota 43
Southern Conn. St. 80, Missouri 64
Tennessee 76, Michigan St. 62
Kansas St. 70, Utah 32

LSU 91, Western Wash. 53

Baylor 85, Saint Joseph’s 75
Mississippi Col. 97, Cal. St. Fullerton 84
Immaculata 83, Tennessee Tech 73
Quarterfinals

Delta St. 75, Southern Conn. St. 49
Tennessee 81, Kansas St. 69

LSU 71, Baylor 64

Immaculata 100, Mississippi Col. 78
Semifinals

Delta St. 62, Tennessee 58

LSU 74, Immaculata 68

Third Place

Tennessee 91, Immaculata 71
Championship

Delta St. 68, LSU 55

1978 AIAW National Large College
Basketball Championship
March 23 & 25, 1978, Los Angeles
Team Results:

1. UCLA4-0

2. Maryland 3-1

3. Montclair St. 3-1

4. Wayland Baptist 2-2

1978 Sectional Semifinals
Queens (NY) 74, Ole Miss 71
Montclair St. 74, Utah 50
Maryland 75, Tennessee 69
Southern Conn. St. 82, Valdosta St. 75
North Carolina St. 70, Missouri 64
Wayland Baptist 66, Ohio St. 56
Stephen F. Austin 96, Washington 55
UCLA 102, BYU 57
Sectional Third Place
Ole Miss 66, Utah 45
Valdosta St. 83, Tennessee 80
Missouri 79, Ohio St. 69
BYU 68, Washington 58
Sectional Championships
Montclair St. 75, Queens (NY) 60
Maryland 93, Southern Conn. St. 53
Wayland Baptist 72, North Carolina St. 55
UCLA 86, Stephen F. Austin 60
National Semifinals
Maryland 90, Wayland Baptist 82
UCLA 85, Montclair St. 77
Third Place
Montclair St. 90, Wayland Baptist 88
Championship

UCLA 90, Maryland 74

1979 AIAW National Large College
Basketball Championship
March 23 & 25, 1979, Greensboro, N.C.

Team Results
1. Old Dominion 4-0

2. Louisiana Tech 3-1
3. Tennessee 3-1
4. UCLA2-2

1979 Sectional Semifinals
Louisiana Tech 100, Kansas 61
Northwestern 67, Southern Conn St. 61
Fordham 62, Long Beach St. 52
Tennessee 79, Rutgers 68

Old Dominion 96, Kansas St. 75
Maryland 73, Valdosta St. 66
Wayland Baptist 91, BYU 67

UCLA 105, Oregon St. 70
Sectional Third Place

Kansas 86, Southern Conn. St. 71
Rutgers 96, Long Beach St. 84
Valdosta St. 104, Kansas St. 92
BYU 74, Oregon St. 68

Sectional Championships

Louisiana Tech 88, Northwestern 52
Tennessee 76, Fordham 54

Old Dominion 69, Maryland 51
UCLA 92, Wayland Baptist 73
National Semifinals

Old Dominion 87, UCLA 82
Louisiana Tech 102, Tennessee 84
Third Place

Tennessee 104, UCLA 86
Championship

Old Dominion 75, Louisiana Tech 65

1980 AIAW National Division |
Basketball Championship
Mount Pleasant, Mich.

Team Standings
1. Old Dominion
2. Tennessee
3. South Carolina
4. Louisiana Tech

AIAW Results
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Championship
Old Dominion 68, Tennessee 53.
1981 AIAW National Division |
Basketball Championship
Eugene, Ore.
Team Standings

1. Louisiana Tech

2. Tennessee

3. Old Dominion

4.  Southern California
Championship
Louisiana Tech 79, Tennessee 59
1982 AIAW National Division |
Basketball Championship
Philadelphia, Penn.
Team Standings

1. Rutgers

2. Texas

3. Villanova

4.  Wayland Baptist

1976 AIAW National Small College

Basketball Championship
March 23-27, 1976, Ashland, Ohio

Team Results:
1. Berry4-0
2. West Ga. 3-1
3. Phillips (OK) 3-1
4.  Ashland 2-2

First Round

West Ga. 58, Southeastern La. 55
Princeton 72, Fort Lewis 47
Francis Marion 69, Grand View 68
Phillips (OK) 67, Cal Poly Pomona 63
Ashland 62, Biola 57

Tarkio 81, Eastern Montana 56
Union 107, Seton Hill 84

Berry 88, George Williams 54
Quarterfinals

West Ga. 59, Princeton 58

Phillips (OK) 71, Francis Marion 64
Ashland 67, Tarkio 63

Berry 84, Union (KY) 83
Semifinals

West Ga. 77, Phillips (OK) 73
Berry 84, Ashland 83

Third Place

Phillips (OK) 107, Ashland 68
Championship

Berry 68, West Ga. 62

1977 AIAW National Small College

Basketball Championship
March 22-26, 1977, Pomona, Calif.
Team Results

1. Southeastern La. 4-0

2. Phillips (OK) 3-1

3. Berry 3-1
4. Biola 2-2
First Round

Biola 69, West Ga. 68

Francis Marion 77, Ursinus 66

Phillips (OK) 95, Eastern Conn. St. 64
Ashland 57, Colorado Col. 47
Southeastern La. 91, Dayton 50

High Point 114, Salisbury 50

Cal Poly Pomona 82, Eastern Mont. 47

Berry 91, Tarkio 75

Quarterfinals

Biola 69, Francis Marion 64

Phillips (OK) 84, Ashland 61
Southeastern La. 112, High Point 85
Berry 86, Cal Poly Pomona 66
Semifinals

Phillips (OK) 74, Biola 58
Southeastern La. 86, Berry 81
Third Place

Berry 86, Biola 60

Championship

Southeastern La. 92, Phillips (OK) 76

1978 AIAW National Small College

Basketball Championship
Florence, S.C.

Team Results
1. High Point 4-0

2. South Carolina St. 3-1

3.  Berry 3-1
4. Biola 2-2
First Round

Southeastern La. 111, Francis Marion 90
South Carolina St. 88, Eastern Wash. 53
Pepperdine 65, Fordham 63

Biola 87, Shorter 81

Berry 70, Seton Hall 69

Midland Lutheran 87, Dayton 86

High Point 104, Eastern N.M. 65

William Penn 86, Ark.-Monticello 52

Quarterfinals

South Carolina St. 100, Southeastern La. 98

Biola 96, Pepperdine 60

Berry 97 Midland Lutheran 87
High Point 66, William Penn 65
Semifinals

South Carolina St. 88, Biola 78
High Point 105, Berry 77
Third Place

Berry 99, Biola 79

Championship
High Point 92, South Carolina St. 88

1979 AIAW National Small College

Basketball Championship
March 20-24, 1979, Fargo, N.D.

Team Results
1. South Carolina St. 4-0

2. Dayton 3-1

3. Niagara 3-1

4. Tuskegee 2-2
First Round

Niagara 56, San Francisco 52
Tuskegee 80, Eastern Wash. 71
Morris Harvey 84, Southeastern La. 81
Tougaloo 69, Pepperdine 41

Dayton 84, Air Force 71

Seton Hall 74, Texas Wesleyan 58
High Point 93, North Dakota St. 40
South Carolina St. 86, Emporia St. 47
Quarterfinals

Niagara 78, Morris Harvey 73
Tuskegee 75, Tougaloo 57

Dayton 75, High Point 65

South Carolina St. 91, Seton Hall 53
Semifinals

Dayton 76, Niagara 59

South Carolina St. 85, Tuskegee 70
Third Place

Niagara 71, Tuskegee 55

Championship
South Carolina St. 73, Dayton 68

1980 AIAW National Division Il
Basketball Championship
Dayton, Ohio
Team Standings

1. Dayton

2. Col. of Charleston

3. William Penn

4. Louisiana Col.
First Round
William Penn 69, Carson-Newman 57
Langston 59, Air Force 58
Saint Peter’s 75, Niagara 55
Morgan St. 62, Hofstra 52
Lenior-Rhyne 80, Southeast Mo. St. 63

Louisiana Col. 61, West Ga. 55
Cal Poly Pomona 79, Neb.-Omaha 64

Cal St. L.A. 84, Idaho 81 (OT). Second Round

William Penn 69, South Carolina St. 68
Charleston (WV) 80, Langston 75
Col. of Charleston 75, Saint Peter’s 58
Morgan St. 80, Berry 74
Lenior-Rhyne 79, St. John Fisher 65
Louisiana Col. 86, Livingston 77
Cal Poly Pomona 59, Arkansas Tech 56
Dayton 105, Cal St. L.A. 88
Quarterfinals
William Penn 75, Charleston (WV) 68
Dayton 88, Cal Poly Pomona 79
Col. of Charleston 64, Morgan St. 56
Louisiana Col. 62, Lenoir-Rhyne 61
Semifinals
Col. of Charleston 67, William Penn 49
Dayton 77, Louisiana Col. 52
Third Place
William Penn 77, Louisiana Col. 71 (OT)
Championship

Dayton 83, Col. of Charleston 53

1981 AIAW National Division Il
Basketball Championship
Dayton, Ohio

Team Standings
1. William Penn

2. Col. of Charleston
3. Cal. Poly Pomona
4. Lenoir-Rhyne

First Round

Lenoir-Rhyne 83, Biola 59

William Penn 63, Idaho 43

Eastern lll. 77, Colorado Col. 69
Louisiana Col. 76, Morgan St. 61

Col. of Charleston 70, Missouri St. 55
Abilene Christian 92, Springfield 75
Cal Poly Pomona 83, William Carey 65
Tuskegee 83, Dayton 69
Quarterfinals

Lenoir-Rhyne 88, Abilene Christian 75
William Penn 73, Eastern Ill. 53

Cal Poly Pomona 81, Louisiana Col. 61
Col. of Charleston 85, Tuskegee 68
Semifinals

William Penn 71, Lenoir-Rhyne 46

Col. of Charleston 102, Cal Poly Pomona 84

Third Place
Cal Poly Pomona 85, Lenoir-Rhyne 65

Championship
William Penn 64, Col. of Charleston 51
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1982 AIAW National Division Il
Basketball Championship
Charleston, S.C.

Team Standings
1. Francis Marion

2. Col. of Charleston
3. William Penn
4.  North Dakota St.

First Round

$North Dakota St def. Centenary (forfeit)
Col. of Charleston 96, FIU 44
Quarterfinals

Col. of Charleston 65, Livingston 48
North Dakota St. 87, Biola 71
Semifinals

Francis Marion 84, William Penn 70

Col. of Charleston 88, North Dakota St. 73
Third Place

William Penn 76, North Dakota St. 76

Championship
Francis Marion 92, Col. of Charleston 83
$- Forfeited

1980 AIAW National Division Il
Basketball Championship
Spokane, Wash.

Team Standings
1. Worcester St.

2. Wis.-La Crosse
3. Scranton
4. Mt Mercy

First Round

Adrian 73, Elizabethtown 55
Pitt.-Johnstown 79, Bridgewater (VA) 70
Eastern Conn. St. 69, Chris. Newport 60
Juniata 77, Columbia (SC) 69

Notre Dame de Namur 57, Pacific Lutheran 48
Minn.-Morris 71, Linfield 46

Tarleton St. 69, Spring Arbor 68

Biola 84, Willamette 51

Second Round

Worcester St. 69, Adrian 59

Lee 89, Pitt.-Johnstown 78

Scranton 78, Eastern Conn. St. 71
Juniata 68, McMurry 66

Wis.- La Crosse 80, Notre Dame de Namur 57
San Francisco St. 74, Minn.-Morris 58
Mt. Mercy 90, Tarleton St. 81

Biola 75, Western Ore. 60

Quarterfinals

Worcester St. 72, Lee 59

Scranton 76, Juniata 36

Wis.-La Crosse 75, San Francisco St. 60
Mt. Mercy 81, Biola 77

Semifinals

Worcester St. 81, Scranton 60

Wis.-La Crosse 66, Mt. Mercy 63

Third Place

Scranton 78, Mt. Mercy 68
Championship

Worcester St. 76, Mt. Mercy 73

1981 AIAW National Division Il
Basketball Championship
La Crosse, Wis.

Team Standings
1. Wis.-La Crosse
2. Mt Mercy
3. Worcester St.

4.  Pitt. —Johnstown

First Round

Worcester St. 68, Wis.-Whitewater 66
Elizabethtown 71, Columbia (SC) 56

UC Davis 67, Concordia (OR) 48

Mt. Mercy 68, Spring Arbor 52
Pitt.-Johnstown 79, Bethany (KS) 58
Knoxville 72, Rhode Island Col. 60

San Francisco St. 56, Tarleton St. 54
Wis.-La Crosse 87, Roanoke 77
Second Round

Worcester St. 67, Elizabethtown 59

Mt. Mercy 58, UC Davis 53
Pitt.-Johnstown 54, Knoxville 47

Wis.-La Crosse 78, San Francisco St. 71
Semifinals

Mt. Mercy 66, Worcester St. 61

Wis.-La Crosse 70, Pitt.-Johnstown 60
Third Place

Worcester St. 82, Pitt.-Johnstown 78 (OT)

Championship
Wis.-LaCrosse 79, Mt. Mercy 71

1982 AIAW National Division lll
Basketball Championship
Cedar Rapids, lowa
Team Standings

1. Concordia-M’head

2. Mt Mercy

3. Wis.-Whitewater

4. Millersville
First Round

Millersville 43, Aquinas 40
Concordia-M’head 74, Malone 64

Quarterfinals
Millersville 70, Knoxville 66

Semifinals
Concordia-M’head 67, Millersville 57

Third Place
Wis.-Whitewater 61, Millersville 51

Championship
Concordia-M’head 73, Mt. Mercy 72

ALL-TOURNAMENT

TEAMS

1976 (SmALL COLLEGES)
Pam Cook, Southeastern La.
Karen Cannon, Phillips (OK)

Pearl Moore, Francis Marion

Leslie Chavies, Seton Hall

C.B. Tomasiewicz, Princeton

Gail Wasmus, Ashland

Queen Brumfield, Southeastern La.
Sharon Adamson, Berry

Clema Billingsley, West Ga.

Nancy Paris, Berry

1977 (SmaLL COLLEGES)
Karen Cannon, Phillips (OK)
Ethel White, High Point
Heidi Wayment, Biola
Pearl Moore, Francis Marion
Clema Billingsley, West Ga.
Debra Rice, Berry
Paula Dean, Berry

Pam Cook, Southeastern La.
Darla Plice, Ashland
Queen Brumfield, Southeastern La.

1978 (SmALL COLLEGES)

Cindy Williams, Southeastern La.
Ann Meyers, Dayton

Joyce Robinson, South Carolina St.
Shirley Knightson, Shorter

Gladys Elmore, South Carolina St.
Nancy Longnecker, Biola

Ethel White, High Point

Paula Dean, Berry

Pearl Moore, Francis Marion

Marie Riley, High Point

1979 (SmaLL COLLEGES)

Queen Brumfield, Southeastern La.
Beverly Crusoe, Dayton

Nancy Egerton, Niagara

Margaret English, Niagara

Augusta Forest, Tougaloo

Ann Meyers, Dayton

Kathi Penczak, Morris Harvey

Ethel White, High Point

Roberta Williams, South Carolina St. (MVP)

AIAW ALL-AMERICA

TEAMS

1980 Division |
Tina Gunn, BYU
Inge Nissen, Old Dominion
Nancy Lieberman, Old Dominion
Barbara Kennedy, Clemson
Cindy Noble, Tennessee
Alice Butler, Dist. Columbia
Sheila Foster, South Carolina
Helen Schereda, Oakland
Bev Smith, Oregon
Trudi Lacey, North Carolina St.

1980 Division 1l

Nessie Harris, Col. of Charleston
Ann Meyers, Dayton

Paula Bennett, Charlotte

Sherry Raney, Arkansas Tech
Data Caldwell, Carson-Newman
Jo Metzger, Western Wash.
Robbie Beyer, Cal Poly Pomona
Sheila, Thompson, Louisiana Col.
Vicki Aromano, Siena

1980 Division 11
Kathi Fischer, Jamestown
Cathy Westall, Worcester St.
Carolyn Parker, Greenville
Diane Kendig, Wilkes
Joanne Callender, Biola
Tracey Walker, Lee
Julie George, Juniata
Jamie VanArsdale, Adrian
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Tammy Gober, McMurry
Lisa Britt, Pitt.-Johnstown
Linda Richardson, Chris. Newport

1981 Division 1l

Becky King, William Penn
Rae White, William Penn

1981 Division Il

Denise Capoocia, Scranton
Coral Biske, Concordia-M’head
Lisa Britt, Pitt.-Johnstown
Joanne Callender, Biola
Theresa Carey, Manhattanville
Kathi Fischer, Jamestown
Linda Kaufman, Biola

Carolyn Parker, Greenville
Tracey Walker, Lee

Cathy Westall, Worcester St.

The NCAA would like to thank the University of
Maryland libraries for their assistance in sharing
the AIAW Archive Information.

If you have information that can be utilized in
expanding/completing any portion of this section,
please send supporting documents to Rick Nixon

at rnixon@ncaa.org.
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